17 mm Rotary  Potentiometer
P164 Series
© TT electronics plc
General Note
TT Electronics reserves the right to make changes in product specification without
notice or liability.  All information is subject to TT Electronics’ own data and is
considered accurate at time of going to print.
Document No.: ________________

Rev - 06/2019   Page 3
Ordering Information
P164 G 1 00 Q C 20 B 102 N
Part Family
Terminal Configuration
G - PC Pins, Down Facing (12.5 mm)
H - PC Pins, Down Facing (18 mm)
K - Solder Lugs, Rear Facing
M - PC Pins, Rear Facing
N - PC Pins, Front Facing
Gang Number
1 - 1 Gang
2 - 2 Gangs
Detents/ Rotation
00 - No Position
01 - Center Detent
11 - 11 Detents
21 - 21 Detents
41 - 41 Detents
Shaft Style
Q - Metal Knurled Type
P - Metal Plain Type Shaft
F - Metal Flatted Shaft
Switch Option
N - No Switch
Full CCW Position
A/B/C/D/N (see note 1 page 4)
Shaft Length (mm) - L
15/20/25/30/35
Resistance Taper
A - Audio (15A)
B - Linear (0B)
C - Reverse Audio (15C)
D - Audio (10A)
Resistance
See Resistance Table
Resistance Table
Resistance
(Ohms)
Code
1,000 102
2,000 202
5,000 502
10,000 103
20,000 203
50,000 503
100,000 104
200,000 204
500,000 504
1,000,000 105
stepheno
Typewritten Text
OBSOLETE
17 mm Rotary  Potentiometer
P164 Series
© TT electronics plc
General Note
TT Electronics reserves the right to make changes in product specification without
notice or liability.  All information is subject to TT Electronics’ own data and is
considered accurate at time of going to print.
Document No.: ________________
TT Electronics | BI Technologies
Circulo de la Amistad #102 PIMSA IV Mexicali B.C. Mexico C.P 21210
Ph: + 1 (714) 447-2345
Rev - 06/2019   Page 4
Outline Drawings
Shaft Style & Length
F Type
L 15 20 25 30 35
F - 7 F - 12 F - 12 F - 12 F - 12
P Type